
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01835

12/14/2
022

ADAMS, JOSEPH 
C Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ADAMS, JOSEPH C

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
01000

12/14/2
022

ADKINS, BILLY 
JACK Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ADKINS, BILLY JACK

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00087

12/14/2
022

AVILES, 
ELIZABETH Defendant

RANDLE, RASHAUND vs. 
AVILES, ELIZABETH

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

BENSON, PHYLLIS Plaintiff
BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00995

12/14/2
022

BREWER, LYRIC Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
BREWER, LYRIC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01827

12/14/2
022

CABRERA, 
RICARDO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CABRERA, RICARDO

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01836

12/14/2
022

CAI, DONGHUI Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CAI, DONGHUI

SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01828

12/14/2
022

CARAVEO, FERNANDO 
FLORES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARAVEO, FERNANDO 
FLORES

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01829

12/14/2
022

CARAVEO, FERNANDO 
FLORES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARAVEO, FERNANDO 
FLORES

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01837

12/14/2
022

CEASAR, 
ERNEST Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CEASAR, ERNEST

SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01838

12/14/2
022

ELKOURI, JUSTIN 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELKOURI, JUSTIN DAVID

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01839

12/14/2
022

ELLERMEYER, 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELLERMEYER, JOSEPH

SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

EXECUTORS, 
ADMINISTRATORS, Defend

ant

BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00086

12/14/2
022

FOREMAN, 
DANYEL Plaintiff

FOREMAN, DANYEL vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA ROSS

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01831

12/14/2
022

FOWLER, SHANE 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOWLER, SHANE ALLEN

DUR/DRIVING UNDER 
REVOCATION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201831
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201831
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200086
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200086
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201839
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201839
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201838
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201838
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201837
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201837
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201829
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201829
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201828
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201828
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201836
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201836
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201827
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201827
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200995
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200995
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200087
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200087
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201000
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201000
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201835
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201835
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01830

12/14/2
022

FRIEBERG, RANDY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRIEBERG, RANDY LEE

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01840

12/14/2
022

GALLOWAY, ANTONIO 
JAMAR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GALLOWAY, ANTONIO JAMAR

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00257

12/14/2
022

GILL, KARRIE ANN-
MARIA Person 2

MCDONALD, FLAVEA LAVERN
and GILL, KARRIE ANN-MARIA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01841

12/14/2
022

HALE, TERRY LEE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALE, TERRY LEE

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

HEIRS Defendant
BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00999

12/14/2
022

HOOVER, CAMERON 
SHON Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
HOOVER, CAMERON SHON

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01832

12/14/2
022

HORTON, BRIELLE 
DONN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORTON, BRIELLE DONN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

IMMEDIATE AND 
REMOTE Defendant

BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00994

12/14/2
022

LIVIA, SRA Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
LIVIA, SRA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01833

12/14/2
022

MCCONNELL, KYLE 
WES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCONNELL, KYLE WES

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00257

12/14/2
022

MCDONALD, FLAVEA 
LAVERN Person 1

MCDONALD, FLAVEA LAVERN
and GILL, KARRIE ANN-MARIA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00086

12/14/2
022

MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA 
ROSS Defendant OSW

FOREMAN, DANYEL vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA ROSS

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00998

12/14/2
022

OCONNER, 
HOLLIE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
OCONNER, HOLLIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

OF Defendant
BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
01001

12/14/2
022

PEREZ, COURTNEY 
REY Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
PEREZ, COURTNEY REY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201001
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201001
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200998
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200998
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200086
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200086
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201833
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201833
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200994
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200994
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201832
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201832
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200999
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200999
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201841
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201841
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201840
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201840
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201830
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201830
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00632

12/14/20
22

PRICE, CALVIN 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PRICE, CALVIN MATTHEW

ASSAULT & BATTERY UPON 
POLICE OFFICER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00087

12/14/20
22

RANDLE, 
RASHAUND Plaintiff

RANDLE, RASHAUND vs. 
AVILES, ELIZABETH

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00176

12/14/20
22

SHENOLD, 
CANDALA Plaintiff

SHENOLD, CANDALA vs. 
SHENOLD, JUSTIN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00176

12/14/20
22

SHENOLD, 
JUSTIN Defendant

SHENOLD, CANDALA vs. 
SHENOLD, JUSTIN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01842

12/14/20
22

SKAGGS, DEVIN 
VERLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SKAGGS, DEVIN VERLE

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/20
22

SMITH, ELMER Defendant
BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, 
ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01834

12/14/20
22

SNOW, BRIER Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SNOW, BRIER

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01843

12/14/20
22

SPEIGHTS, BRUCE 
DALE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SPEIGHTS, BRUCE DALE

SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00994

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
LIVIA, SRA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00995

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
BREWER, LYRIC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00996

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
VASQUEZ, IRENE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00997

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ZERVAS, BRICE P

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00998

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
OCONNER, HOLLIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00999

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
HOOVER, CAMERON SHON

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
01000

12/14/20
22

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ADKINS, BILLY JACK

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
01001

12/14/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
PEREZ, COURTNEY REY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

THE UNKNOWN Defendant
BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. 
SMITH, ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01844

12/14/2
022

TOLBERT, VIOLET 
FAITH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOLBERT, VIOLET FAITH

OPERATE M/V AT SPEED GREATER 
THAN REASONABLE & PROPER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00103

12/14/2
022

TRUSTEES AND 
ASSIGNS Defendant

BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. 
SMITH, ELMER

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00996

12/14/2
022

VASQUEZ, 
IRENE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
VASQUEZ, IRENE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01845

12/14/2
022

WIMMER, ROSALEE 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WIMMER, ROSALEE ANN

SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00997

12/14/2
022

ZERVAS, BRICE 
P Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ZERVAS, BRICE P

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200997
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200997
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201845
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201845
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200996
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200996
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201844
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201844
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201001
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201001
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201000
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2201000
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200999
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200999
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200998
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200998
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200997
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200997
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200996
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200996
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200995
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200995
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200994
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200994
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201843
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201843
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201834
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201834
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2200103
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201842
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2201842
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200087
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++2200087
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200632
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200632
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