Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	ADAMS, JOSEPH	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01835	022	C Defendant	ADAMS, JOSEPH C	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	ADKINS, BILLY	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	01000	022	JACK Defendant	ADKINS, BILLY JACK	
Kay	FP-2022-	12/14/2	AVILES,	RANDLE, RASHAUND vs.	CHILD SUPPORT
(Newkirk)	00087	022	ELIZABETH Defendant	AVILES, ELIZABETH	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	BENSON, PHYLLIS Plaintiff	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00995	12/14/2 022	BREWER, LYRIC Defendant	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. BREWER, LYRIC	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	CABRERA,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01827	022	RICARDO Defendant	CABRERA, RICARDO	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01836	12/14/2 022	CAI, DONGHUI Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CAI, DONGHUI	SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01828	12/14/2 022	CARAVEO, FERNANDO FLORES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARAVEO, FERNANDO FLORES	FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01829	12/14/2 022	CARAVEO, FERNANDO FLORES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARAVEO, FERNANDO FLORES	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	CEASAR,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION
(Newkirk)	01837	022	ERNEST Defendant	CEASAR, ERNEST	ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	ELKOURI, JUSTIN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01838	022	DAVID Defendant	ELKOURI, JUSTIN DAVID	
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	ELLERMEYER,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
(Newkirk)	01839	022	JOSEPH Defendant	ELLERMEYER, JOSEPH	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, Defend ant	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay	FP-2022-	12/14/2	FOREMAN,	FOREMAN, DANYEL vs.	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
(Newkirk)	00086	022	DANYEL Plaintiff	MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA ROSS	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01831	12/14/2 022	FOWLER, SHANE ALLEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FOWLER, SHANE ALLEN	DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	FRIEBERG, RANDY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	01830	022	LEE Defendant	FRIEBERG, RANDY LEE	
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	GALLOWAY, ANTONIO	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01840	022	JAMAR Defendant	GALLOWAY, ANTONIO JAMAR	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00257	12/14/2 022	GILL, KARRIE ANN- MARIA Person 2	MCDONALD, FLAVEA LAVERN and GILL, KARRIE ANN-MARIA	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01841	12/14/2 022	HALE, TERRY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HALE, TERRY LEE	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	HEIRS Defendant	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	HOOVER, CAMERON	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00999	022	SHON Defendant	HOOVER, CAMERON SHON	DETAINER
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	HORTON, BRIELLE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01832	022	DONN Defendant	HORTON, BRIELLE DONN	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	IMMEDIATE AND REMOTE Defendant	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	LIVIA, SRA Defendant	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00994	022		LIVIA, SRA	DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01833	12/14/2 022	MCCONNELL, KYLE WES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCONNELL, KYLE WES	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00257	12/14/2 022	MCDONALD, FLAVEA LAVERN Person 1	MCDONALD, FLAVEA LAVERN and GILL, KARRIE ANN-MARIA	
Kay	FP-2022-	12/14/2	MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA	FOREMAN, DANYEL vs.	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
(Newkirk)	00086	022	ROSS Defendant OSW	MCWILLIAMS, JOSHUA ROSS	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	OCONNER,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00998	022	HOLLIE Defendant	OCONNER, HOLLIE	DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	CIFILIETENGANT	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	PEREZ, COURTNEY REY Defendant	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	01001	022		PEREZ, COURTNEY REY	DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00632	12/14/20 22	PRICE, CALVIN MATTHEW Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PRICE, CALVIN MATTHEW	ASSAULT & BATTERY UPON POLICE OFFICER (FEL)
Kay	FP-2022-	12/14/20	RANDLE,	RANDLE, RASHAUND vs.	CHILD SUPPORT
(Newkirk)	00087	22	RASHAUND Plaintiff	AVILES, ELIZABETH	
Kay	FD-2022-	12/14/20	SHENOLD,	SHENOLD, CANDALA vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00176	22	CANDALA Plaintiff	SHENOLD, JUSTIN	
Kay	FD-2022-	12/14/20	SHENOLD,	SHENOLD, CANDALA vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00176	22	JUSTIN Defendant	SHENOLD, JUSTIN	
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/20	SKAGGS, DEVIN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
(Newkirk)	01842	22	VERLE Defendant	SKAGGS, DEVIN VERLE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/20 22	SMITH, ELMER Defendant	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01834	12/14/20 22	SNOW, BRIER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SNOW, BRIER	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/20	SPEIGHTS, BRUCE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
(Newkirk)	01843	22	DALE Defendant	SPEIGHTS, BRUCE DALE	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/20	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00994	22	LLC Plaintiff	LIVIA, SRA	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/20	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00995	22	LLC Plaintiff	BREWER, LYRIC	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/20	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00996	22	LLC Plaintiff	VASQUEZ, IRENE	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/20	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00997	22	LLC Plaintiff	ZERVAS, BRICE P	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00998	12/14/20 22	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. OCONNER, HOLLIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00999	12/14/20 22	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. HOOVER, CAMERON SHON	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/20	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	01000	22	LLC Plaintiff	ADKINS, BILLY JACK	
	6	T 1			
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
			THE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	TENANTS IN MIND,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	01001	022	LLC Plaintiff	PEREZ, COURTNEY REY	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00103	12/14/2 022	THE UNKNOWN Defendant	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs. SMITH, ELMER	QUIET TITLE
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	TOLBERT, VIOLET FAITH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPERATE M/V AT SPEED GREATER
(Newkirk)	01844	022		TOLBERT, VIOLET FAITH	THAN REASONABLE & PROPER
Kay	CV-2022-	12/14/2	TRUSTEES AND	BENSON, PHYLLIS vs.	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00103	022	ASSIGNS Defendant	SMITH, ELMER	
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	VASQUEZ,	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00996	022	IRENE Defendant	VASQUEZ, IRENE	
Kay	TR-2022-	12/14/2	WIMMER, ROSALEE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 11-15(CONSTRUCTION
(Newkirk)	01845	022	ANN Defendant	WIMMER, ROSALEE ANN	ZONE/TOLL BOOTH) (TR)
Kay	SC-2022-	12/14/2	ZERVAS, BRICE	TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00997	022	P Defendant	ZERVAS, BRICE P	